R
O
C
K
ER
 SW
ITC
H

Example:
K5AA331FNH-44
K5 SERIES PART NUMBER CODE
SNAP-IN PANEL MOUNTING
Part Number Code Continued Below
K5 PART NUMBER CODE - CONTINUED FROM ABOVE
POS. A
POS. B
POS. C
• K5 panel plugs available as shown in Panel Plugs (PP) section.
*See appendix for complete voltage/ratings table
SEALED, ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCHESSEALED
ROCKERS
K5
R
O
C
K
ER
 SW
ITC
H
ES
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice www.otto-controls.com    267
SEALED, ILLUMINATED ROCKER SWITCHES SEALED
ROCKERS
K5
ATTRACTIVE & RUGGED FOR WET & DUSTY ENVIRONMENTS
.60
1.56
.25 TYP.
(.39) (.44)
.95
BUTTON
.96
CASE
.39
.25
1.13
POS. "C"
POS. "A"
LABEL
TERMINAL ID
SWITCH SHOWN IN POSITION "A"
SWITCH SHOWN W/ TERMINAL BARRIERS
CONNECTOR KEY FEATURE OPTIONAL
TERMINAL BARRIER
(OPTIONAL)
TERMINAL LOCATIONS AS VIEWED FROM BOTTOM OF SWITCH
(CASE REMOVED FOR CLARITY)
CONTACT MADE IN OPPOSITE DIRECTION OF ROCKER TRAVEL
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND IN "A"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
ANODE (+)
CATHODE (-)
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND IN "C"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
ANODE (+)
CATHODE (-)
POSITION "A" STATIONARY
TERMINAL SIDE
(TERMINAL NUMBERS 4 & 9)POSITION "C" STATIONARY
TERMINAL SIDE
(TERMINAL NUMBERS 2 & 7) COMMON TERMINALS (3 & 8)
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND/DEP IN "A"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
LIGHT TERMINAL LOCATION
IND/DEP IN "C"
(LED POLARITY NOTED)
1.94
.830